

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3413 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Sattan And Another

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Chandra Shekhar Agnihotri,Ravindra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

None for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per letter dated 22.10.2018 sent by C.J.M. Firozabad, appellant no. 2- Radhey has passed away.

Thus, this appeal on behalf of appellant no. 2- Radhey stands abated.

Let Bailable Warrant in sum of Rs. 50,000/- be issued against the appellant no. 1-Sattan through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned. In case of execution of Bailable Warrant, appellant no. 1 may be released on bail subject to condition that on the next date, appellant no. 1 or his counsel shall be present before this Court for hearing in the appeal.

List on 25.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 25.7.2025

Rama Kant